

Decision No 16/2023 of 21 November 2023 of the Management Board on the European Labour Authority's Anti-Fraud Strategy 2024-2026

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN LABOUR AUTHORITY,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2019/1149 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 establishing a European Labour Authority, amending Regulations (EC) No 883/2004, (EU) No 492/2011, and (EU) 2016/589 and repealing Decision (EU) 2016/3441 ("the Founding Regulation" and "the Authority"), and in particular Articles 18(1)(e) thereof;

Having regard to the ELA Internal Control Framework, adopted by the Management Board on 15 December 2020, and in particular the Internal Control Principle 2 "Assess fraud risks";

Whereas:

- (1) ELA is required to adopt an Anti-Fraud Strategy and the period of its first Anti-Fraud strategy expires with the end of 2023;
- (2) ELA is committed to take strong measures to address and mitigate any fraud, corruption and other illegal activity affecting the financial interests of the European Union.

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

Article 1 Adoption of the Strategy

The European Labour Authority's Anti–fraud Strategy for the period 2024-2026, as annexed to this Decision, is adopted.

Article 2 Entry into force

This decision shall enter into force on the day following the date of its adoption.

Done at Bratislava, 21 November 2023.

For the Management Board

Tom BEVERS Chair of the Management Board